#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	13/567,440
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographica on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 028 hereby confirms the Correct serial number is 13/57	3774 Frame 0251. Assignor(s)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Caldwell Manufacturing Company	08/01/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caldwell Manufacturing Company North America, LLC	
Street Address:	2605 Manitou Road	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14624	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576440

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2486410270

 Phone:
 248 641-1600

 Email:
 davidu@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David P. Utykanski

Address Line 1: Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2; P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16024-000071/US/NPB
-------------------------	--	---------------------

NÁME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Utykanskí

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective\_Assignment\_16024-71NPB#page1.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment\_16024-71NPB#page2.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment\_16024-71NPB#page3.tif

Document ID number: 502026 PATENT

700491770 REEL: 028817 FRAME: 0492

13576440

**1** \$40.00

# 08/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Name	Execution Date
Caldwell Manufacturing Company	08/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IF		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	Name:	Caldwell Manufacturing Company North America, LLC
	Street Address:	2605 Manitou Road
	City:	Rochester
	State/Country:	NEW YORK
	Postal Code:	14624
-		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13567440	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2486410270

 Phone:
 248 641-1600

 Email:
 davidu@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name; David P. Utykanski

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16024-000071/US/NPB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Utykanski

Total Attachments: 1

source=CMCNALLC#page1.tif

Document ID number 1502026764

REEL: 028817 FRAME: 0493

\$40.00 1356744(

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE CALDWELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a New York corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134 for "Window Balance Assembly"; and WHEREAS, CALDWELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY NORTH AMERICA, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134, and in any national phase patent applications, grants, reissues or extensions thereof or related thereto, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full term or terms for which International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134 or any national phase patent applications are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this sale and assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the exclusive right to seek and obtain all remedies available at law (including money damages) and in equity for all past, present and future infringement, and for ASSIGNEE to keep for itself any monies recovered therefrom, or any other violation of any of the rights associated with International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134 and any national phase patents related thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and its successors (and their respective designees and agents) to apply for, register, obtain, maintain, enforce and defend all rights and title in and to the International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134, and ASSIGNOR also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors all priority rights associated with the International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/024134.

	THE CALDWELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
	By: Kolint - belier
	Typed Name: Roser J. LECO
	Title: CFo
State of New York	)
County of MONOS	) ss. )
On this 154 day of appeared the foregoing individual, when that he executed the same of his o	August 2012 2011, before me personally no executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Karen a. Thomas, Notary Public
KARENA THOMAS Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County	MONTOC County, State of New York
Commission Expires August 31, 2014	My Commission Expires: August 31, 2014
16126830	- <del>-</del>

Document REEL: 628817 FRAME: 0494